
Young Adult Services Section (YASS) 2021-2022
ZOOM: Meeting December 17, 2021

Note: The Zoom meeting was recorded.
9:45 am: Login & Introduction | 10 am: Business Meeting | Teen Toolbox presented by

SCLSNJ
Section Leadership:
Katie Salerno, President
Akeima Buchanan, Vice President
Maryjean Riou, Secretary
Elisabet Kennedy, Social Media Manager
Emily Mazzoni, Member at Large
Moira Whittington, Member at Large
Kate-Lynn Brown, Past President

Attendance: Katie Salerno, Maryjean Riou, Moira Whittington, David McMahon,
Carolann DeMatos, Sharon Rawlins, Jenna Ingham, Emily Mazzoni, Darby
Malvey, Cory, Gabriella Graziul, Rachel Guerrero, Melanie Bruchet, Danielle
Pitter, Maria Provini, Akiema Buchanan, Dana Vocht, Kristen, Kate Russo, Rita
Post, Sade Green-Puik, Brian Auger

YASS Business Meeting
NJSL Report for YASS Meeting, December 17, 2021- (Sharon Rawlins) No
Update.

NJ Talking Book and Braille Center: (Jen Apgar) No Update.



NJLA Executive Board:
Children's Services Section (CSS): No new updates. December meeting cancelled, see you in
January.
NJASL:
Library Consortiums and Systems: (LMXac, BCCLS, ect):.

YASS Business, Important Information, and Reminders
GSTBA: (Emily  Mazzoni and Moira).  Voting from teens for 2021 year is ending at the end of
December.  All the information is at the link below. Email Emily with any questions.
emazzoni@monroetwplibrary.org
http://njlamembers.org/content/voting-information-ballots

NJLA Conference: Proposals have been submitted.

Teen Toolbox by SCLSNJ : Social Media Workshop
Recorded video will be made available to NJLA members.
Presenters: Carolann DeMatos cdematos@sclibnj.org
Cory Snearowski csnearowski@sclibnj.org

Recording: Teen Toolbox: Social  Media Workshop

Next Meeting: January 21, GSTBA Nonfiction deliberation

Young Adult Services Section 2020-2021 Executive Board
Katie Salerno, President
Teen Services Librarian
SCLSNJ Bridgewater Library Branch
https://sclsnj.org/
908-458-8415 ext.1197, ksalerno@sclibnj.org

Akiema Buchanan, Vice President
Youth Services Librarian
Paterson Free Public Library
https://patersonpl.org/
(973) 321-1223, Buchanan@patersonpl.org

Maryjean Riou, Secretary
Teen/ STEM Librarian
Hunterdon County Library System
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https://www.hclibrary.us/
908-730-6834, mriou@hclibrary.us

Elisabet Kennedy, Social Media Manager
School Library Media Specialist
Hackensack High School
https://www.hackensackschools.org/
(201) 646-7900 ext. 7070
ekennedy@hackensackschools.org

Emily Mazzoni, Member-at-Large
Teen Services Librarian
Monroe Township Public Library
http://www.monroetwplibrary.org/
(732) 521-5000, emazzoni@monroetwplibrary.org

Moira Whittington, Member-at-Large
Teen Services Librarian
Metuchen Public Library
https://www.metuchenlibrary.org/
(732) 632-8526, Mwhittington@lmxac.org

Kate-Lynn Brown, Past President
Teen Services Librarian
Piscataway Public Library, John F. Kennedy Memorial Library
www.piscatawaylibrary.org
732-463-1633 ext. 6573, kbrown@piscatawaylibrary.org
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